UCC FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. 526 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301 (850) 681-6528	HOLD FOR PICKUP BY UCC SERVICES
FILMING & SEARCH	OFFICE USE ONLY (Document #) <i>し</i> イ 6 イ 2 0
	100002441851 -02/26/9801090013 *****122.50 *****122.50
ORPORATION NAME(S) AND DOCUMENT NUMBER	l(S) (if known):
Waik In Pick Up Time	98 FEB 27 PH 3: 45
Will Wait RUSP	
AMENDMENTS Statistical AMENDMENTS Profit Amenoment NonProfit Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director Limited Liscility Change of Registered Agent Comestication Dissolution/Withdrawei Cther Merger	Certificate of FICTITIOUS NAME
COTHER FILINGS REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATIO Annual Report Ficticus Name Name Reservation Trademark	CORF SEARCH



RECEIVED

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE 27 PM 3: 14 Sandra B. Mortham DIVISION OF CORPORATION Secretary of State

February 26, 1998

GEE LETTER UCC FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. 526 EAST PARK AVENUE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

SUBJECT: ASHA INC. Ref. Number: W9800004390

We have received your document for ASHA INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122,50. Nowever, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable. Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6932.

Kimberiv Rolfe Document Specialist

Letter Number: 798A00011026

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTHUR W. GUNDLING, P.A. Attorney at Law

1701 WEST HILLSBORO BOULEVARD SUITE 207 DEERFIELD BEACH, FLORIDA 33442

(954) 426-5120

FAX (954) 428-0294

February 27, 1998

Secretary of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314 Attn: Kim Rolfe

Re: ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION ASHA, INC. Ref # W98000004390

Dear Ms. Rolfe:

This letter will confirm our conversation today in which you advised me that there was a corporation in Miramar, Florida, with the name of AISHAH, Inc. While we understand that the possibility exists that the names might be pronounced in a similar manner, we request that you still file Articles of Incorporation for ASHA, Inc. We are confident that there is sufficient difference between the names of the corporations, to avoid confusion.

We understand that this letter will be included in the file of ASHA, Inc.

- - -

Very truly yours, Arthur . Gundling K

AWG/bh

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

ASHA, INC.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of this corporation is ASHA, INC.

ARTICLE II. DURATION

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE III. PURPOSE

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of Florida.

ARTICLE IV. CAPITAL STOCK

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation is authorized to issue is One Thousand (1,000) shares having a par value of \$1.00 per share.

ARTICLE V. REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The initial principal office of the proposed corporation in the State of Florida is 10268 W. Sample Road, Coral Springs, Florida 33065, and the mailing address of the proposed corporation is the same. The name and address of the initial registered agent is ASHA JOSEPH, 10268 W. Sample Road, Coral Springs, Florida 33065.

ARTICLE VI. DIRECTORS

The number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors of the proposed corporation is two (2) members. The name and address of each person who is to serve as a member of the initial Board of Directors are:



<u>NAME</u>

ADDRESS

ASHA JOSEPH

312 S.W. 77th Terrace North Lauderdale, FL 33068

RODNEY S. JOSEPH

312 S.W. 77th Terrace North Lauderdale, FL 33068

ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATOR

NAME

ADDRESS

ASHA JOSEPH

312 S.W. 77th Terrace North Lauderdale, FL 33068

EXECUTED by the undersigned at Deerfield Beach, Broward County, Florida, on this 25 day of February, 1998.

here here

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF BROWARD

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, a Notary Public duly authorized to take acknowledgments in the State and County named above, personally appeared ASHA JOSEPH, who is personally known to me or has produced \mathcal{FL} DRUCCC LIC as identification and who did not take and oath and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation.

WITNESS my hand and official seal of the County and State named above this \overline{QS} day of February (1998.

My Commission Expires:



Notary

Public

Pursuant to Section 607.164 of the Florida Statutes, I, ASHA JOSEPH, accept the designation as Registered Agent for ASHA, INC.

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF BROWARD

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, a Notary Public duly authorized to take acknowledgments in the State and County named above, personally appeared ASHA JOSEPH, who is personally known to me or has produced $\underline{PCDRIVERSUC}$ as identification and who accepted the designation of registered agent by signing the Articles of Incorporation.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State named above on this 25 day of February, 1998.

Pu Notary

My Commission Expires:

SUSAN GREER MY COMMISSION # CC 449765 EXPIRES: March 30, 1999 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters